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OWNER;
DRILLER;
COUNTY;

Town of Franklin
J. R. McLane
Southampton Co. (Town of Franklin)

SAMPLE EXAMINATION
(washed)

VDMR # 240
WWCR # 464
Depth 604' .

75-110

110-140

140-148

148-155

155-160

160-170

0 170-190

190-210

210-220

220-252

252-262

262-272

272-282

282-292

292-302

302-312

312-328

t)

Clay, brown, marly, glauconitic, soft, sandy with shell
fragments and minor limestone as below

Limestone, white-gray brown, hard, dense, glauconitic, pyritic,
sandy, interbedded with clay as above

No sample

Limestone and clay as above

Sand, quartz and glauconite, fine to medium grained, angular,
with shell fragments

Clay, tan, glauconitic, calcareous, very sandy, with shell
fragments

.Clay, brown-pink, micaceous, firm, slightly glauconitic, slightly
calcareous

No sample

Clay as above

No sample

sand, quartz, white, medium to coarse grained, arkosic, angular
to subangular

No sample

Clay, varicolored; buff, ochre, pink, yellow, sandy, firm,
micaceous

No sample

Sand, quartz, fine grained-gravel size, angular to subangular

Clay, yellow-buff, sandy, firm

No sample



o 328-382

382-422

422-432

594-601

•

-2-

Gravel, quartz, angular to rounded, with abundant white-gray
feldspar

No sample

Gravel, very dirty, interbedded with tan clay

No sample

Sand, quartz, white, medium to coarse grained, sUbangu1ar,
c lear to frosted

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

Eocene
Paleo-Cret (1)

Pamunkey Gp.
Mattaponi Fm.

1 - 155
155 - ?

VIRGINIA DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES
William Dudley
November 1958
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Prop: l'OMI of franklin 

!P~~- Ocscription 
,,:ocm>l~ l'.L'J:tJtiKEY CJOlJt' 

75-110 clIlY. browll , oa:c1y. lilanconiti.e, fioft . satidy with sbell fragment s 
ond min()r limestone as below ' 

llO-l40 

140-148 

140-155 

155-160 

160-1iO 

l7.0··190 

190-210 

210- 220 

252- 262 

262-272 

272- 262 

282-292 

3.02312 

312- 328 

328- 382 

422-43'.! 

432- 594 

594-601 

, 
li'l!e$tOM, whit~-\1r8Y brc\'{ll , hard, den se , glllt;Cclli tic, pyritic, 
soDdy, interbedded with c)~y as above 

Uti sample 

l i mestone and clay as above 

PALKOCEr;E- UPPIill CfdITACf,OUS <?) r!A'ITAPOtlI Ftl 
sand, quartz and 91auconite , fine to medium grained, angular, 
tlitll shell fragm£nt ~ 

clay, tall , glauconitic, calcel'IlOllS, very "andy , wit b ~h 11 fragr.:cnt . 

clay . byrum- pink. mieac€<l'Ls . firm, s lightly glau.conitic , slightly 
calcareous 

clay a s abov~ 

sand, quartz, white , lned!u!!' to coarse grained, arkosic, angular 
to s 'bangulal' 

no sample 

clay , varicolored; buff, ochr , pinl:, yell()\1, sandy, firm, mil:aeeous 

110 salllP1e 

sand, ~artz , fine 9l'ained-llravel size , angular to subaT.gnlar 

clay, yc U 1M-buff , sandy , firm 

II<) sample 

gravel, q.uartz , ongular to rounded, \!lith abltndllnt l'Ihitc-gray 
feldspar 

no sar'lple 

r 1 ~l' lnt I . V( l"l dirty, i ntl'rbc<l<!6d lii t h tall c ay 

IlO sample \~: 

sand, quart • whit , 
i 

eedium to caarse, grained. subangular, clear to frosted 
SmmAlt'( 

Pauruu,iccy Gp. 1-155 
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